
Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse (8-7, 4-2) -vs- Villa Maria (0-12, 0-7)
01/17/26 at Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse 108

Villa Maria 85

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:20 PM
Site: Buffalo, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse 47 61 108
Villa Maria 36 49 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Khai Pugh * 19 8-13 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 0 2 0 1 1 17
1 Justice Carrington * 16 8-10 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 2 0 1 0 1 17
3 DeCoursey Corley * 19 4-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 0 11
24 Jordan Drain * 23 4-9 0-3 1-2 0-7 7 0 1 3 0 0 9
0 T.J. Oliver * 21 3-4 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 0 7
22 Jaream Eason 10 4-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 10
13 David Honore 17 4-5 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 1 0 3 1 1 9
11 Matthew Cleveland 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
34 Tyrece Thompson 6 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
2 Keishon Crosby 12 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 5 1 1 1 0 5
23 Christian Baskerville 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Peter Santoro 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Jaelyn Morgan 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 2
15 Keshawn Deveaux 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Soheyl Bouaouda 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Camden Atkinson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Wayne Longmore 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 47-74 2-15 12-16 10-35 45 22 16 16 3 8 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-35   60.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 26-39   66.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 47-74   63.5 % 2-15   13.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Wayne
Longmore Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 72 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 1
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
01:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Maurice Woods * 40 14-22 0-1 3-3 5-10 15 2 1 3 1 1 31
3 Bryan Adams * 40 8-21 0-2 7-9 2-3 5 4 8 3 0 5 23
11 Jordan David-Lewis * 40 4-17 0-0 6-8 5-3 8 0 1 5 1 2 14
20 Gregory Sanders * 40 4-10 3-7 2-2 4-2 6 3 0 2 0 1 13
21 Ruben Noris * 40 2-17 0-5 0-1 3-0 3 1 2 0 0 2 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-87 3-15 18-23 19-18 37 12 12 15 2 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-44   31.82 % 1-10   10.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 18-43   41.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 32-87   36.8 % 3-15   20.0 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gregory Sanders Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:37



1st Half Box Score
Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse 47

Villa Maria 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Khai Pugh 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
1 Justice Carrington 9 6-8 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
3 DeCoursey Corley 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
24 Jordan Drain 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

T.J. Oliver 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
22 Jaream Eason 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
13 David Honore 11 4-5 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 2 1 1 9
11 Matthew Cleveland 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
34 Tyrece Thompson 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Keishon Crosby 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
23 Christian Baskerville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Peter Santoro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaelyn Morgan 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 2
15 Keshawn Deveaux 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Soheyl Bouaouda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Camden Atkinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Wayne Longmore 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 21-35 0-7 5-6 5-16 21 9 9 7 2 4 47
60.0 % 0.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Maurice Woods 20 8-10 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 1 0 3 1 1 16
3 Bryan Adams 20 0-7 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 3
11 Jordan David-Lewis 20 3-12 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 2 0 1 8
20 Gregory Sanders 20 1-4 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 5
21 Ruben Noris 20 2-11 0-4 0-1 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-44 1-10 7-9 13-9 22 7 4 8 1 6 36
31.8 % 10.0 % 77.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse 61

Villa Maria 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Khai Pugh 10 6-9 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 13
1 Justice Carrington 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
3 DeCoursey Corley 10 3-4 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 7
24 Jordan Drain 14 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 0 7

T.J. Oliver 10 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 5
22 Jaream Eason 6 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
13 David Honore 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Matthew Cleveland 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Tyrece Thompson 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Keishon Crosby 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 2
23 Christian Baskerville 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Peter Santoro 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Jaelyn Morgan 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Keshawn Deveaux 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Soheyl Bouaouda 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Camden Atkinson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Wayne Longmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 26-39 2-8 7-10 5-19 24 13 7 9 1 4 61
66.7 % 25.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Maurice Woods 20 6-12 0-0 3-3 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 0 15
3 Bryan Adams 20 8-14 0-1 4-5 2-1 3 1 5 2 0 4 20
11 Jordan David-Lewis 20 1-5 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 1 6
20 Gregory Sanders 20 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Ruben Noris 20 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-43 2-5 11-14 6-9 15 5 8 7 1 5 49
41.9 % 40.0 % 78.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villa Maria
19:47 MISS 3PTR by NORIS,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --
MISS 3PTR by DRAIN,JORDAN 19:23
REBOUND OFF by PUGH,KHAI --
GOOD JUMPER by PUGH,KHAI 19:17 2-0 V 2

19:01 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY
MISS 3PTR by PUGH,KHAI 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
18:37 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by OLIVER,TJ 18:31
18:27 STEAL  by NORIS,RUBEN
18:20 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TJ --
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,TJ 18:14

18:13 STEAL  by NORIS,RUBEN
18:11 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by PUGH,KHAI --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 18:03 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by PUGH,KHAI --

17:54 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI(in the paint) 17:34 6-7 H 1
17:04 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE --
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,TJ 16:54 8-7 V 1

16:36 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --

16:31 FOUL  by SANDERS,GREGORY
MISS FT by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 16:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 16:31 9-7 V 2

16:20 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MAURICE

16:15 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GREGORY
15:52 TURNOVER  by WOODS,MAURICE

STEAL  by TEAM 15:52
FOUL  by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 15:38

15:16 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CORLEY,DECOURSEY(in the paint) 14:56 11-11
ASSIST  by PUGH,KHAI --

14:47 MISS 3PTR by NORIS,RUBEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MAURICE

14:46 TURNOVER  by WOODS,MAURICE
MISS LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
14:29 MISS LAYUP by NORIS,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --
GOOD DUNK by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 14:21 13-11 V 2

14:08 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

14:03 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DRAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:50 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by OLIVER,TJ --

13:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:39 MISS JUMPER by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NORIS,RUBEN



13:33 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN
13:16 FOUL  by SANDERS,GREGORY

MISS 3PTR by DRAIN,JORDAN 13:09
REBOUND OFF by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --

13:05 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
GOOD FT by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 13:05 16-15 V 1
GOOD FT by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 13:05 17-15 V 2

12:52 MISS JUMPER by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 12:45 19-15 V 4

12:35 MISS JUMPER by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MAURICE

12:30 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,KHAI --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 12:15 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --

11:51 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NORIS,RUBEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by TEAM 11:51

11:51 MISS FT by NORIS,RUBEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MAURICE

11:46 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DRAIN,JORDAN 11:26

11:26 BLOCK  by WOODS,MAURICE
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE

11:18 MISS 3PTR by NORIS,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE --

11:13 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
TURNOVER  by OLIVER,TJ 11:05

10:59 STEAL  by SANDERS,GREGORY
10:55 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GREGORY

10:32 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HONORE,DAVID 10:32
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 10:32
SUB IN by LONGMORE,WAYNE 10:32
SUB IN by CROSBY,KEISHON 10:32
SUB OUT by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 10:32
SUB OUT by DRAIN,JORDAN 10:32
SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 10:32
SUB OUT by PUGH,KHAI 10:32
FOUL  by LONGMORE,WAYNE 10:24

10:07 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,KEISHON --

09:58 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by HONORE,DAVID 09:43
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:35 23-21 V 2

09:20 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN
BLOCK  by CROSBY,KEISHON 09:20
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,KEISHON --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JAELYN(in the paint) 09:04 25-21 V 4
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:50
SUB IN by MORGAN,JAELYN 08:50
SUB OUT by OLIVER,TJ 08:50

08:33 MISS 3PTR by NORIS,RUBEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by LONGMORE,WAYNE 08:31
08:11 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
08:07 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by LONGMORE,WAYNE 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
07:40 MISS LAYUP by NORIS,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by HONORE,DAVID 07:38

07:24 TURNOVER  by WOODS,MAURICE
STEAL  by LONGMORE,WAYNE 07:22
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JAELYN 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
07:05 MISS JUMPER by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:56 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,GREGORY
06:46 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JAELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 06:37 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by LONGMORE,WAYNE --
FOUL  by CROSBY,KEISHON 06:25
FOUL TECH by LONGMORE,WAYNE 06:17
FOUL  by LONGMORE,WAYNE 06:17

06:17 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
06:17 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,TYRECE 06:17
SUB OUT by LONGMORE,WAYNE 06:17

06:15 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,GREGORY
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,KEISHON(in the paint) 06:03 29-25 V 4

06:03 FOUL  by WOODS,MAURICE
GOOD FT by CROSBY,KEISHON 06:03 30-25 V 5

05:45 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,GREGORY

05:38 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
BLOCK  by HONORE,DAVID 05:38
REBOUND DEF by HONORE,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JAELYN 05:30
REBOUND OFF by HONORE,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by HONORE,DAVID(in the paint) 05:30 32-25 V 7

05:30 FOUL  by TEAM
GOOD FT by HONORE,DAVID 05:30 33-25 V 8

05:18 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,KEISHON --
GOOD LAYUP by HONORE,DAVID(in the paint) 05:12 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by CROSBY,KEISHON --

04:50 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TYRECE 04:29 37-27 V 10
04:18 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY

-- REBOUND OFF by NORIS,RUBEN
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 04:09

04:09 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by SANDERS,GREGORY
04:09 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by SANDERS,GREGORY

SUB IN by EASON,JAREAM 04:03
SUB OUT by CROSBY,KEISHON 04:03
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 03:55

03:54 STEAL  by WOODS,MAURICE
03:43 TURNOVER  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

STEAL  by HONORE,DAVID 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by HONORE,DAVID(in the paint) 03:32 39-29 V 10
ASSIST  by EASON,JAREAM --

03:17 39-31 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JAELYN 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN



02:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by MORGAN,JAELYN 02:28
GOOD DUNK by HONORE,DAVID(in the paint) 02:28 41-31 V 10
ASSIST  by MORGAN,JAELYN --
FOUL  by EASON,JAREAM 02:05

02:05 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
02:05 41-33 V 8 GOOD FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by EASON,JAREAM 01:59
REBOUND OFF by HONORE,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 01:51 43-33 V 10

01:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

01:36 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by EASON,JAREAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TYRECE 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
01:17 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,BRYAN

STEAL  by MORGAN,JAELYN 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by EASON,JAREAM(in the paint) 01:12 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by MORGAN,JAELYN --

00:52 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NORIS,RUBEN

00:47 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TYRECE 00:19
00:17 STEAL  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
00:16 TURNOVER  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by HONORE,DAVID 00:08
00:08 STEAL  by ADAMS,BRYAN

FOUL  by EASON,JAREAM 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 45-36 V 9 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 00:01 47-36 V 11

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant & Stratton-Syracuse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villa Maria
19:51 TURNOVER  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

STEAL  by PUGH,KHAI 19:47
MISS LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
19:33 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE --
MISS 3PTR by PUGH,KHAI 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
19:15 47-38 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DRAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:59 49-38 V 11
18:30 49-40 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by NORIS,RUBEN
MISS 3PTR by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 18:14
REBOUND OFF by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CORLEY,DECOURSEY(in the paint) 18:08 51-40 V 11

17:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
17:46 MISS JUMPER by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by DRAIN,JORDAN 17:39

17:37 STEAL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
17:35 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI(in the paint) 17:26 53-40 V 13



FOUL  by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 17:19
17:14 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY
17:11 FOUL TECH by SANDERS,GREGORY

MISS FT by DRAIN,JORDAN 17:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DRAIN,JORDAN 17:11 54-43 V 11
MISS 3PTR by DRAIN,JORDAN 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
16:57 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE --
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,TJ 16:50 56-43 V 13

16:50 FOUL  by TEAM
GOOD FT by OLIVER,TJ 16:50 57-43 V 14
FOUL  by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 16:37

16:18 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORLEY,DECOURSEY(in the paint) 16:09 59-43 V 16
ASSIST  by OLIVER,TJ --

15:48 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 15:40 61-43 V 18

15:24 TURNOVER  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
STEAL  by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 15:21
GOOD DUNK by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE(in the paint) 15:18 63-43 V 20

15:12 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,KHAI --
GOOD JUMPER by DRAIN,JORDAN 15:02 65-43 V 22

14:54 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by PUGH,KHAI 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
14:39 65-45 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,MAURICE

FOUL  by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 14:39
14:39 65-46 V 19 GOOD FT by WOODS,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by DRAIN,JORDAN 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE

14:18 65-48 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER  by DRAIN,JORDAN 14:05
14:04 STEAL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
13:59 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

BLOCK  by PUGH,KHAI 13:59
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,KHAI --
TURNOVER  by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 13:56

13:51 MISS 3PTR by NORIS,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE --
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,TJ 13:37
REBOUND OFF by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --

13:34 FOUL  by SANDERS,GREGORY
MISS FT by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 13:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 13:34 66-48 V 18

13:12 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI(in the paint) 13:01 68-48 V 20
FOUL  by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 12:51
SUB IN by CROSBY,KEISHON 12:51
SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,JUSTICE 12:51

12:47 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CORLEY,DECOURSEY(in the paint) 12:39 70-48 V 22
ASSIST  by DRAIN,JORDAN --

12:21 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE



-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,GREGORY
12:13 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,KEISHON --
GOOD LAYUP by DRAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:08 72-48 V 24

11:55 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,TJ(in the paint) 11:48 74-48 V 26
FOUL  by CROSBY,KEISHON 11:38

11:38 74-49 V 25 GOOD FT by WOODS,MAURICE
11:38 74-50 V 24 GOOD FT by WOODS,MAURICE

GOOD JUMPER by PUGH,KHAI 11:31 76-50 V 26
11:31 FOUL  by WOODS,MAURICE

GOOD FT by PUGH,KHAI 11:31 77-50 V 27
11:11 77-52 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,GREGORY

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN
GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI(in the paint) 10:53 79-52 V 27
ASSIST  by OLIVER,TJ --

10:39 79-54 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER  by DRAIN,JORDAN 10:27
10:25 STEAL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
10:23 79-56 V 23 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI(in the paint) 10:11 81-56 V 25
09:59 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,DECOURSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,KHAI(in the paint) 09:50 83-56 V 27
ASSIST  by OLIVER,TJ --
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 09:50
SUB IN by HONORE,DAVID 09:50
SUB IN by EASON,JAREAM 09:50
SUB IN by MORGAN,JAELYN 09:50
SUB OUT by CORLEY,DECOURSEY 09:50
SUB OUT by DRAIN,JORDAN 09:50
SUB OUT by PUGH,KHAI 09:50
SUB OUT by OLIVER,TJ 09:50

09:26 83-58 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:04 85-58 V 27
08:44 85-61 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,GREGORY

-- ASSIST  by NORIS,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,KEISHON(in the paint) 08:34 87-61 V 26

08:17 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,GREGORY
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,GREGORY

08:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JAELYN 07:59
REBOUND OFF by CROSBY,KEISHON --
TURNOVER  by CROSBY,KEISHON 07:58
FOUL  by CROSBY,KEISHON 07:54

07:50 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYAN

FOUL  by CROSBY,KEISHON 07:50
07:50 87-62 V 25 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
07:50 87-63 V 24 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
07:47 TURNOVER  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
07:34 STEAL  by ADAMS,BRYAN
07:32 87-65 V 22 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EASON,JAREAM(in the paint) 07:28 89-65 V 24
07:21 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
07:16 89-67 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EASON,JAREAM 07:03 91-67 V 24
06:51 MISS LAYUP by NORIS,RUBEN



-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MAURICE
06:46 91-69 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)

FOUL  by CROSBY,KEISHON 06:35
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,CHRISTIA 06:35
SUB OUT by CROSBY,KEISHON 06:35

06:21 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,BRYAN
STEAL  by BASKERVILLE,CHRISTIA 06:20

06:18 FOUL  by NORIS,RUBEN
GOOD FT by EASON,JAREAM 06:18 92-69 V 23
GOOD FT by EASON,JAREAM 06:18 93-69 V 24

06:05 MISS LAYUP by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HONORE,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by HONORE,DAVID 05:56

05:46 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by HONORE,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
FOUL  by HONORE,DAVID 05:26

05:26 MISS FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:26 93-70 V 23 GOOD FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHRISTIA(in the paint) 05:12 95-70 V 25
ASSIST  by EASON,JAREAM --

04:57 95-72 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,MAURICE

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE

04:40 95-74 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by EASON,JAREAM 04:24 97-74 V 23

04:09 97-76 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MAURICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHRISTIA 03:47
100-
76 V 24

ASSIST  by EASON,JAREAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:41
SUB IN by DRAIN,JORDAN 03:41
SUB IN by BOUAOUDA,SOHEYL 03:41
SUB IN by DEVEAUX,KESHAWN 03:41
SUB IN by SANTORO,PETER 03:41
SUB IN by ATKINSON,CAMDEN 03:41
SUB OUT by MORGAN,JAELYN 03:41
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,CHRISTIA 03:41
SUB OUT by EASON,JAREAM 03:41
SUB OUT by HONORE,DAVID 03:41
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,MATTHEW 03:41

03:37 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by DEVEAUX,KESHAWN --

GOOD 3PTR by SANTORO,PETER 03:26
103-
76 V 27

ASSIST  by BOUAOUDA,SOHEYL --
03:03 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,CAMDEN --
TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,CAMDEN 02:58

02:42 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,GREGORY
STEAL  by SANTORO,PETER 02:40
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,CAMDEN 02:36
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TYRECE --

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TYRECE(in the paint) 02:24
105-
76 V 29

FOUL  by ATKINSON,CAMDEN 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08
105-
77 V 28 GOOD FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN



GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TYRECE(in the paint) 01:55
107-
77 V 30

01:37 MISS JUMPER by NORIS,RUBEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYAN

01:32 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOUAOUDA,SOHEYL 01:24

01:24 BLOCK  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

01:21
107-
79 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN

01:21
107-
80 V 27 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

FOUL  by TEAM 01:21
MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,CAMDEN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MAURICE
FOUL  by BOUAOUDA,SOHEYL 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06
107-
81 V 26 GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

00:33 FOUL  by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,KESHAWN 00:33
108-
81 V 27

MISS FT by DEVEAUX,KESHAWN 00:33
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TYRECE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TYRECE 00:23

00:15
108-
83 V 25 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,CAMDEN 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by TEAM 00:00

00:00
108-
84 V 24 GOOD FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN

00:00
108-
85 V 23 GOOD FT by DAVID-LEWIS,JORDAN


